				Docket No.:	3648.000	
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-??a)		06-28-20	01	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0Ú11 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02					Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻	T			▼	V V	
To the Honorable Commission		10176392			nal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie: Philip S. Jarman	-		2. Name an	d address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
	6250	,,	Name: <u>F</u>	BOAZ INTERNATIO	ONAL, a trust	
			Address:	c/o GT Finance Tr	ustees Corp.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			c/o Hunkins Plaza			
3. Nature of conveyance:				Main Street		
🛛 Assignment	🗆 Mer	ger		P. O. Box 556		
Security Agreement	🗋 Cha	nge of Name	City: Cha	arlestown	State/Prov.:	
Other			Country:	NEVIS-WEST IND	IESZIP:	
Execution Date: November 15, 2000			Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or reg			the evenutio	n data of the analia	ation is:	
If this document is being file	-	a new application,			alion is.	
Patent Application No.	Filing date		B.F	Patent No.(s)		
09/640,200	August 17, 2		Patent No.			
09/641,606 August 17, 2000		000	6,167,928 issued January 2, 2001			
		Additional numbers	🗋 Yes	No		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul		spondence	6. Total nur	nber of applications	and patents involved: 3	
Name: Stephan A. Pendorf			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00			
Registration No. <u>32,665</u>			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: P. O. Box 20445						
			□ Auth	orized to be charge	d to deposit account	
O'l Tampa	State/Pr	ov FL	8. Deposit a	account number:		
City: <u>Tampa</u>	•		16-0877			
Country: U.S.	2P: <u>33</u>	622-0445				
nentri coviti oznaci. – Povodana v 2030 na 20.281	1.499 1.499 (1.499)	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	E		
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the	e foregoing informa	tion is true a	nd correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document. Yaté K. Cutliff	/	Dr. T.	6 Cúi	el d	June 19, 2001	
Name of Person Sig		Jung	Signature		4 Date	
	Total numb	per of pages including co	over sheet, atta		PATENT	
				-	923 FRAME: 0486	

CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT of Philip S. Jarman to Boaz International

WHEREAS PHILIP S. JARMAN whose full post office address is c/o Javiar Garcia, Autos La Costellana, Calle 8,

Avenide 10-12, San-Jose, Costa Rica, is the inventor of inventions entitled, disclosed and/or claimed as:

1) Helicopter Logging System, filed May 26, 1998 (US09/084,203);

2) Helicopter Single Stem Harvesting System, filed October 21, 1998 (CA 2,251,236)

3) Helicopter Single Stem Harvesting System, filed February 18, 1999 (PCT/CA99/00146);

4) Standing Stem Log Harvesting System, filed August 17, 1999 (CA 2,280,625); and,

5) Standing Stem Timber Harvesting System, filed August 17, 2000 (US 09/640,200),

the "inventor" hereinafter referred to as Assignor,

AND WHEREAS the Assignor hereby confirms the Assignor's assignment of February 15, 1999 to **BOAZ** International, a trust, by its trustee **GT Finance Trustees Corporation**, c/o GT Finance Trustees Corp., having its head office at c/o Hunkins Plaza, Main Street, P.O. Box 556 Charlestown, Nevis-West Indies (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) for Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions in CANADA, THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and all other countries throughout the World, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the respective terms for which all Letters Patent may be granted, including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made,

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor hereby confirms that all actions that occurred are valid and subsisting.

Signed at <u>FIENAS Costa, R. c.</u> this <u>1516</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2000. Name: PHILIDE LADMAN

WITNESS:

Name: MARY BELLE JARMAN
Signature: Mary Belle Darman
Date: 15 NOU 2000

PATENT REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0487

CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT of Philip S. Jarman to Boaz International

WHEREAS PHILIP S. JARMAN whose full post office address is to Javiar Garcia, Autos La Costellana; Calle 8,

Avenida 10-12, San Jose, Costa Rica, is a co-inventor of inventions entitled, disclosed and/or claimed as:

1) Log Grapple, filed August 17, 1999 (CA 2,280,624); and,

2) Log Grapple, filed August 17, 2000 (US 09/641,606),

the "co-inventor" hereinafter referred to as Assignor,

AND WHEREAS the Assignor hereby confirms Assignor's assignment of the inventions to **BOAZ International**, a trust, by its trustee **GT Finance Trustees Corporation**, c/o GT Finance Trustees Corp., having its head office at c/o Hunkins Plaza, Main Street, P.O. Box 556 Charlestown, Nevis-West Indies (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) for Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Inventions in CANADA, THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and all other countries throughout the World, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the respective terms for which all Letters Patent may be granted, including any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made,

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor hereby confirms that all actions that occurred are valid and subsisting.

Signed at <u>ATENIAS COSTA RICH</u> this <u>Sh</u>day of <u>November</u>, 2000. Name: PHILIPS_JARMAN

Name: PHILIP S. JARMAN Signature: Thilip & Janan

WITNESS:

Name: MIARY BELLE JAKWIMM
Signature: Dian Belle Samuen
Date: 15 160 2000

PATENT REEL: 011923 FRAME: 0488

a

RECORDED: 06/25/2001